PARTS LIST

for

29" ELECTRIC DRYER

Models:

YMED7000AWO (White)
YMED7000AGO (Granite)

FOR CUSTOMER SATISFACTION ALWAYS USE
FACTORY SPECIFICATION PARTS
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TOP AND CONSOLE PARTS

Literature Parts
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lllus.
No. Part No.

TOP AND CONSOLE PARTS

Description

W10494218
W10484433
W10558994

W10504393

W10208383
W10301057
3 W10526658

W10469302
W10469303
5 W10259210
6 W10208198

W10469308
W10469309

W10519048

W10480090

9 W10443062

10 W10489172
1 3390647

N

11/13/2012

Literature Parts
Use & Care Guide
Tech Sheet

Installation
Instructions

Wiring Diagram
Top

White

Granite

Harness, Main
Console Assembly
White

Granite

Water Channel
Bracket, Console
IML Assembly
White

Granite

Knob, Control
White

Granite

Cable, User Interface
Screw

Screw
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CABINET PARTS
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Illus.
No.

N O o b~ WwN

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Part No.

Description

W10316167
3390631
8533974
3397659

W10411936

W10259611

W10468495

W10468501
3392100
279810

W10121316

W10446781
3389420

W10404617
3394208
279318

8565046
W10208250
W10315109

694415
W10459029

3387242

W10354249
343641

3390647

3393657
W10542001
W10288126
W10396038

90767

3389729
W10112954
W10208401
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Cover, Terminal Block
Screw

Screw

Block, Terminal
Switch, Broken Belt
Bracket, Control
Panel, Side

White

Granite

Foot, Dryer

Foot, Optional
(Extended Length
Package Of 2) (Not
Included)

Clamp, Motor Mount
Spring, Idler

Screw

Plug, Multivent
Cord, Power

Terminal, Brass &
Tinned (Includes
Terminal Block Screw
Kit)

Base, Cabinet
Strike, Door
Bracket, Door Hinge
Clip, Strain Relief
Door Switch, Snap In
Seal, Front Panel
Plate, Cover

Screw

Screw

Restrainer, Belt
Control Board
Screw

Motor Assembly
Screw

Pulley, Motor

Belt, Drive

Spring Catch
Assembly

CABINET PARTS

llus.
No.

32

33

34
35
36

37
38
40

41
42

43

Part No.

Description

W10242878

279393

W10416072
W10208382
8563747

W10331278
8563749

W10363954

W10363955

W10487430
3357011

W10323246

Bracket, Motor
Mounting

Screw Kit, Terminal
Block

4" - 90~ Elbow
Panel, Rear

Pipe, Exhaust
(Medium)

Exhaust Pipe (Short)
Exhaust, Pipe (Long)
Panel, Front

White

Granite

Panel, Rear

Screw

Optional Parts

Not Included|Dryer
Exhaust Kit|(For Side
& Bottom Venting)

Kit, 4-Way Venting
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BULKHEAD PARTS
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Illus.
No.

N
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16

17
18
19

20
21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

Part No.

BULKHEAD PARTS

Description

W10359271

3390647
W10249422
W10298258

697354
W10211950
W10273050

3934666

3392519

697770
W10208422
W10344699
W10211901

8544771

279457

W10001120

8520836
3387459
W10359272

690997
W10314171
W10342188
W10219012

W10280771
W10280779

W10219342
697694

W10128629
693995

W10211930

W10211903
W10184825
W10044605
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Shaft, Drum Roller -
Right Hand Thread

Screw

Nozzle, Bracket Rear
Harness, Sensor
Assembly, Air Duct
Seal, Housing Outlet
Seal, Drum Front
Nut, Hex

Fuse, Thermal (91C)
Seal, Plate Cover
Rear Deflector
Collar, Duct

Collar Assembly
Heater Element

Terminal Wire Kit (For
Heater Element Wiring
Harness Repair)

Nut, Hex (Left Hand
Thread)

Bulkhead, Rear
Washer

Shaft, Drum Roller -
Left Hand Thread

Washer, Tri Ring
Roller, Support
Exhaust Pipe

Outlet Grill & Housing
Assembly

Baffle, Drum

Drum Assembly
Complete

Screw

Seal, Drum
Shield, Blower
Screw

Bulkhead, Front Door
Screen

Grille, Outlet
Cover, Inlet Valve

Coupling, Hose

llus.
No.

34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55

56

57
58

59
60
61

Part No.

Description

3387223
W10460935

3391018
W10211915
W10414388
W10044599
W10370972
W10277503

8577274
W10348621
W10211911
W10211896

8544769

8318314
8557403
8544770

8066099

3387230

8544776
W10346403
W10346402
W10347739

W10219013

W10219016
W10219015

W10211899
8529007
W10336486

Sensor, Electrode

Drum Light
Assembly-Led

Tie, Cable

Wheel, Blower

Clip, Lint Duct

Clip, Push To Connect
Lint Screen

Nozzle & Screen
Assembly

Thermistor

Hose, Rear Nylon
Housing, Blower
Lint Duct Assembly

Housing Slot, Heater
Box

Cut-Off, Thermal
Thermostat, High Limit

Housing Tab, Heater
Box

Bracket, Heater Box
Screw

Flange, Heater Box
Valve, Water Inlet
Bracket, Valve

Nozzle & Hose
Assembly

Housing & Door
Assembly

Door, Lint Screen

Spring, Lint Screen
Door

Seal, Blower Cover
Plug, Rear Bulkhead

Connector, Hose -"Y"
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DOOR PARTS

3 X7

7

T
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lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

N

W10272387
W10208419
W10466618
8572266
W10208252
W10329710
W10208398
W10208254
W10272404
W10285652
11 W10288126
12 W10424248
13 W10208417
14 W10208415
15  W10424964

O © 0o N o o »~h w N
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Inner Door Assembly
Plate, Hinge Retainer
Handle, Door
Bumper, Door
Bracket, Glass

Seal, Glass

Cap, Hinge

Door Catch Assembly
Cover, Door Catch
Inner Door

Screw

Outer Door Assembly
Glass, Door

Hinge, Base

Badge, Maytag

DOOR PARTS
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OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.) REQUIREMENTS TO SEE IF ONE
lllus. OF THESE MEETS YOUR NEEDS.

No. Part No. Description lllus.
No. Part No. Description

72017  White
W10318650 Cosmetallic PT220L 4’ 30 Amp, 4 Wire,

Dryer Cord

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12 PTao0L o Gk 4 e

0z.)
PT600L 6', 30 Amp, 4 Wire,
lllus. L Dryer Cord
No. Part No. Description

350930 White
350938 Gray Primer

PAINT, BULK (1 QT.)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

799344  White

ACCESSORY PARTS

llus.
No. Part No. Description

8529894  Kit, Hold Down
8522199 Kit, Dryer Vent Testing
80047 Kit, Dryer Repair

W10315283RKit, Door Reversing
W10322470A Dry Rack
W10323246 Kit, 4-Way Venting
W10298318RKit, Stack
W10473735 Hose-Kit

Hose - Kit W10473735
Includes:

89503 Hose, Inlet (5' Hose)
W10342767 Hose, Inlet (2' Hose)
16123 Washer, Inlet Hose

ACCESSORY PARTS|THE
FOLLOWING POWER CORD
CAN BE ORDERED. IMPORTANT:
CHECK LOCAL WIRING CODE
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